
  

 

 

 

Exhibit A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

   3.2 Frontier (former Verizon) 

 

 Monthly Recurring Charges 

 

  The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month 

for customers located in the Verizon Calling Areas.  Rates and charges include Touchtone 

Service for each line.  The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-

to-month basis.  All business services are measured.  

 

 A. Flat Rate Calling Service 

 

  Flat Rate Local Calling Service provides the customer with unlimited local calls within 

their local calling area for one flat monthly rate.  A local calling area includes their home 

location and any EAS (Extended Area Service) locations that are available for their service 

area. Regional toll calls (outside the local area, but within regional boundaries) will be 

billed separately per minute. 

 

Individual Line Monthly Rate 

Rate Class 1 29.31 

Rate Class 2 30.19 

Rate Class 3 31.11 

Rate Class 4 32.41 

Rate Class 5 33.71 

Rate Class 6 39.20 

 

  B. Usage Sensitive Charges and Allowances 

 

Each call to a telephone number within the customer's exchange area is charged on a 

usage basis. Extended area usage rates apply to calls made to certain exchanges outside 

the customer's exchange area. Usage charges apply on customer-dialed station-to-station 

calls charged to the calling party. Where operator assistance is utilized, the usage charges 

apply in addition to the charge for operator assistance on local messages. The additional 

charge for operator assistance would apply if the calling party wants the call billed to 

another local telephone number. 
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3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

   3.2 Frontier - former Verizon, (cont’d) 

 

 B. Usage Sensitive Charges and Allowances, (cont’d) 

 

Monthly Charges 

 

Individual Line Monthly Rate 

Rate Class 1 18.89 

Rate Class 2 19.41 

Rate Class 3 19.99 

Rate Class 4 20.89 

Rate Class 5 21.90 

Rate Class 6 27.34 

 

 

Usage Charges 

 

 PEAK OFF-PEAK 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

Home Calling Area 0.0300 0.0100 0.0150 0.0050 

Extended Service Area     

Area A (1-10 miles) 0.0700 0.0200 0.0350 0.0100 

Area B (11-22 miles) 0.0900 0.0300 0.0450 0.0150 

Area C (22+ miles) 0.1200 0.0400 0.0600 0.0200 

9:00 PM to 7:59 AM Monday through Friday, and all day Saturday, Sunday and 
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Exhibit B The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the 

change(s) marked in the right margin. 



  

 

 

3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

   3.2 Frontier (former Verizon) 

 

 Monthly Recurring Charges 

 

  The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month 

for customers located in the Verizon Calling Areas.  Rates and charges include Touchtone 

Service for each line.  The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-

to-month basis.  All business services are measured.  

 

 A. Flat Rate Calling Service 

 

  Flat Rate Local Calling Service provides the customer with unlimited local calls within 

their local calling area for one flat monthly rate.  A local calling area includes their home 

location and any EAS (Extended Area Service) locations that are available for their service 

area. Regional toll calls (outside the local area, but within regional boundaries) will be 

billed separately per minute. 

 

Individual Line Monthly Rate 

Rate Class 1 30.56 

Rate Class 2 31.44 

Rate Class 3 32.36 

Rate Class 4 33.66 

Rate Class 5 34.96 

Rate Class 6 40.45 

 

  B. Usage Sensitive Charges and Allowances 

 

Each call to a telephone number within the customer's exchange area is charged on a 

usage basis. Extended area usage rates apply to calls made to certain exchanges outside 

the customer's exchange area. Usage charges apply on customer-dialed station-to-station 

calls charged to the calling party. Where operator assistance is utilized, the usage charges 

apply in addition to the charge for operator assistance on local messages. The additional 

charge for operator assistance would apply if the calling party wants the call billed to 

another local telephone number. 
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3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

   3.2 Frontier - former Verizon, (cont’d) 

 

 B. Usage Sensitive Charges and Allowances, (cont’d) 

 

Monthly Charges 

 

Individual Line Monthly Rate 

Rate Class 1 20.14 

Rate Class 2 20.66 

Rate Class 3 21.24 

Rate Class 4 22.14 

Rate Class 5 23.15 

Rate Class 6 28.59 

 

 

Usage Charges 

 

 PEAK OFF-PEAK 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

Home Calling Area 0.0300 0.0100 0.0150 0.0050 

Extended Service Area     

Area A (1-10 miles) 0.0700 0.0200 0.0350 0.0100 

Area B (11-22 miles) 0.0900 0.0300 0.0450 0.0150 

Area C (22+ miles) 0.1200 0.0400 0.0600 0.0200 

9:00 PM to 7:59 AM Monday through Friday, and all day Saturday, Sunday and 
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Rates are increased for Business Flat-rate and Usage-sensitive lines in Frontier Service Areas.    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exhibit C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the 

customers affected. 



  

 

 

 

Exhibit D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was 

provided according to the applicable rule(s). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

Business Rate Increase – Ohio Frontier North Territory 
MetTel will increase the monthly rates for Business Lines, PBX Trunks and Listings effective with bills dated June 
1, 2015.  Business Line and PBX Trunk Services will increase to the new month-to-month rates for accounts whose 
term agreements with MetTel have expired or are billed on a month-to-month basis. The other increases apply to 
all accounts.  
 

BUSINESS LINES MTM 12M 24M 36M 

Flat Rate Service From To From To From To From To 

Rate Group 1  $29.31 $30.56  $27.84 $29.03  $27.26 $28.42  $26.38 $27.50  

Rate Group 2 $30.19 $31.44  $28.68 $29.87  $28.08 $29.24  $27.17 $28.30  

Rate Group 3 $31.11 $32.36  $29.55 $30.74  $28.93 $30.09  $28.00 $29.12  

Rate Group 4 $32.41 $33.66  $30.79 $31.98  $30.14 $31.30  $29.17 $30.29  

Rate Group 5 $33.71 $34.96  $32.02 $33.21  $31.35 $32.51  $30.34 $31.46  

Rate Group 6 $39.20 $40.45  $37.24 $38.43  $36.46 $37.62  $35.28 $36.41  

Measured Rate Service         

Rate Group 1  $18.89 $20.14  $17.95 $19.13  $17.57 $18.73  $17.00 $18.13  

Rate Group 2 $19.41 $20.66  $18.44 $19.63  $18.05 $19.21  $17.47 $18.59  

Rate Group 3 $19.99 $21.24  $18.99 $20.18  $18.59 $19.75  $17.99 $19.12  

Rate Group 4 $20.89 $22.14  $19.85 $21.03  $19.43 $20.59  $18.80 $19.93  

Rate Group 5 $21.90 $23.15  $20.81 $21.99  $20.37 $21.53  $19.71 $20.84  

Rate Group 6 $27.34 $28.59  $25.97 $27.16  $25.43 $26.59  $24.61 $25.73  

 

PBX TRUNK SERVICES From To 

Business Flat Rate Key Trunk  $44.99 $46.24  

Business Measured Rate Key Trunk    

Rate Groups 1  - 3 $28.99 $30.24 

Rate Groups 4 - 5 $31.99 $33.24 

Rate Group 6 $35.99 $37.24 

PBX Flat Rate Trunk  $57.99 $59.24 

PBX Measured Rate Trunk    

Rate Groups 1  - 2 $37.99 $39.24 

Rate Groups 3 - 4  $41.99 $43.24 

Rate Group 5 $43.99 $45.24 

Rate Group 6 $54.99 $56.24 

PBX DID Flat Rate Trunk $72.99 $74.24 

PBX DID Measured Rate Trunk   

Rate Groups 1  - 2 $52.99 $54.24 

Rate Groups 3 - 4 $56.99 $58.24 

Rate Group 5 $58.99 $60.24 

Rate Group 6 $69.99 $71.24 

 
 

Continued on Following Page 
 
 
 



  

 

Business Rate Increase – Ohio Frontier North Territory 
 (Continued from Previous Page) 

 

PBX TRUNK SERVICES From To 

PBX DIOD Flat Rate Trunk $72.99 $74.24 

PBX DIOD Measured Rate Trunk   

Rate Groups 1 - 2 $52.99 $54.24 

Rate Groups 3 - 4 $56.99 $58.24 

Rate Group 5 $58.99 $60.24 

Rate Group 6 $69.99 $71.24 

 
LISTINGS From To 

Additional Listing $4.00 $4.50 

Non Published Service $3.50 $4.50 

Non Listed Service $3.50 $4.00 
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